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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2557 William Zhou              SR Chaparral          19:55.7  6:25  
    2    2  2582 Avery Martinson           JR Desert Mountain    20:35.6  6:38  
    3    3  2578 Charlie Heron             FR Desert Mountain    20:36.3  6:38  
    4    4  2551 Paul Kadavy               JR Chaparral          20:47.7  6:42  
    5    5  2547 Colin Griffee             JR Chaparral          21:14.1  6:51  
    6    6  2556 Nicholas Vasquez          SR Chaparral          21:19.7  6:52  
    7    7  2579 Christopher Heron         SR Desert Mountain    21:20.4  6:53  
    8    8  2575 David Chin                SO Desert Mountain    21:45.1  7:01  
    9       2614 Adam Mychajliw            FR Saguaro            21:46.4  7:01  
   10    9  2518 Vincent Colson            JR Arcadia            21:47.4  7:01  
   11   10  2553 Diego Manton              SO Chaparral          22:15.2  7:10  
   12   11  2576 Oscar De Luigi            SO Desert Mountain    22:34.2  7:16  
   13   12  2548 Alex Hankins              JR Chaparral          22:46.7  7:20  
   14   13  2543 Nahum Bueras              SO Chaparral          22:50.0  7:21  
   15   14  2521 Kaden Kendrick            FR Arcadia            22:53.2  7:22  
   16   15  2528 Isaiah Talamantes         FR Arcadia            22:59.0  7:24  
   17   16  2522 Emerson Korn              JR Arcadia            23:18.9  7:31  
   18   17  2573 Blake Atencio             JR Desert Mountain    23:26.0  7:33  
   19   18  2586 Matthew Mowrey            SR Desert Mountain    23:34.9  7:36  
   20       2587 Owen Rinehart             SR Desert Mountain    24:23.8  7:52  
   21       2607 Dylan Erickson            SR Saguaro            24:33.2  7:55  
   22       2608 Landon Garfinkel          JR Saguaro            24:37.3  7:56  
   23       2592 Connor Smith              FR Desert Mountain    24:51.4  8:01  
   24   19  2520 Gael Hernandez            SO Arcadia            25:18.0  8:09  
   25   20  2523 Dylan Liolios             SR Arcadia            26:04.3  8:24  
   26       2589 Dylan Savarirayan         FR Desert Mountain    27:26.9  8:51  
   27       2591 Connor Seidler            FR Desert Mountain    28:01.4  9:02  
   28       2610 Lydon Larson              FR Saguaro            29:04.6  9:22  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Boys 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Chaparral                   (  21:06.5  1:45:32.4   2:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2557 William Zhou           SR   19:55.7 
  2      4   2551 Paul Kadavy            JR   20:47.7 
  3      5   2547 Colin Griffee          JR   21:14.1 
  4      6   2556 Nicholas Vasquez       SR   21:19.7 
  5     10   2553 Diego Manton           SO   22:15.2 
  6   ( 12)  2548 Alex Hankins           JR   22:46.7 
  7   ( 13)  2543 Nahum Bueras           SO   22:50.0 
 
  2.    31  Desert Mountain             (  21:22.4  1:46:51.6   1:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2582 Avery Martinson        JR   20:35.6 
  2      3   2578 Charlie Heron          FR   20:36.3 
  3      7   2579 Christopher Heron      SR   21:20.4 
  4      8   2575 David Chin             SO   21:45.1 
  5     11   2576 Oscar De Luigi         SO   22:34.2 
  6   ( 17)  2573 Blake Atencio          JR   23:26.0 
  7   ( 18)  2586 Matthew Mowrey         SR   23:34.9 
 
  3.    73  Arcadia                     (  23:15.3  1:56:16.5   3:30.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2518 Vincent Colson         JR   21:47.4 
  2     14   2521 Kaden Kendrick         FR   22:53.2 
  3     15   2528 Isaiah Talamantes      FR   22:59.0 
  4     16   2522 Emerson Korn           JR   23:18.9 
  5     19   2520 Gael Hernandez         SO   25:18.0 
  6   ( 20)  2523 Dylan Liolios          SR   26:04.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          2614 Adam Mychajliw FR,  2607 Dylan Erickson SR,  2608 Landon Garfinkel JR,  
2610 Lydon Larson FR 
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2561 Kylie Gjurgevich          FR Desert Mountain    23:44.3  7:39  
    2    2  2571 Shelby Roberts            JR Desert Mountain    24:43.1  7:58  
    3       2534 Ellie Ford                FR Chaparral          24:49.6  8:00  
    4       2539 Brooke Redman             SO Chaparral          25:21.7  8:10  
    5    3  2558 Anne Brasfield            SO Desert Mountain    27:23.5  8:49  
    6    4  2563 Brooke Jones              JR Desert Mountain    27:32.3  8:52  
    7       2535 Chloe Greetis             SO Chaparral          27:35.8  8:53  
    8    5  2502 Adriana Campos            JR Arcadia            29:11.3  9:24  
    9       2600 Jalyn Krenzen             JR Saguaro            29:12.5  9:25  
   10       2594 Morgan Baltzell           SO Saguaro            29:23.2  9:28  
   11       2603 Ellie Weigel              SO Saguaro            29:51.4  9:37  
   12    6  2567 Nina Martins              JR Desert Mountain    30:30.4  9:50  
   13    7  2511 Aani Nagaiah              SO Arcadia            30:47.0  9:55  
   14       2599 Lola Keck                 SO Saguaro            32:22.1 10:26  
   15    8  2514 Niya Turnbull             FR Arcadia            33:19.0 10:44  
   16    9  2512 Yuridiana Olayo Mendez    JR Arcadia            34:05.2 10:59  
   17   10  2560 Claire Duggan             JR Desert Mountain    34:05.2 10:59  
   18   11  2501 Arsema Abraham            JR Arcadia            34:09.4 11:00  
   19   12  2504 Lexie Duran               FR Arcadia            38:56.1 12:32  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                       Girls 5K Run Open Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Desert Mountain             (  26:46.8  2:13:53.6   6:46.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2561 Kylie Gjurgevich       FR   23:44.3 
  2      2   2571 Shelby Roberts         JR   24:43.1 
  3      3   2558 Anne Brasfield         SO   27:23.5 
  4      4   2563 Brooke Jones           JR   27:32.3 
  5      6   2567 Nina Martins           JR   30:30.4 
  6   ( 10)  2560 Claire Duggan          JR   34:05.2 
 
  2.    40  Arcadia                     (  32:18.4  2:41:31.9   4:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2502 Adriana Campos         JR   29:11.3 
  2      7   2511 Aani Nagaiah           SO   30:47.0 
  3      8   2514 Niya Turnbull          FR   33:19.0 
  4      9   2512 Yuridiana Olayo Mendez JR   34:05.2 
  5     11   2501 Arsema Abraham         JR   34:09.4 
  6   ( 12)  2504 Lexie Duran            FR   38:56.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Chaparral                   
          2534 Ellie Ford FR,  2539 Brooke Redman SO,  2535 Chloe Greetis SO 
 
Saguaro                     
          2600 Jalyn Krenzen JR,  2594 Morgan Baltzell SO,  2603 Ellie Weigel SO,  2599 
Lola Keck SO 
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2549 Caleb Ho                  SR Chaparral          16:42.4  5:23  
    2    2  2583 Brady McCaskill           JR Desert Mountain    17:04.3  5:30  
    3    3  2580 Logan Kerr                SR Desert Mountain    17:23.2  5:36  
    4    4  2550 Samuel Ingram             SR Chaparral          17:43.1  5:43  
    5    5  2574 Brett Becicka             SR Desert Mountain    17:45.1  5:43  
    6    6  2606 Nathaniel Dunckley        JR Saguaro            17:46.2  5:44  
    7    7  2615 Luka Smolens              SR Saguaro            17:52.7  5:46  
    8    8  2546 Ciaran Geraghty           JR Chaparral          18:02.5  5:49  
    9    9  2588 Sito Sandoval             FR Desert Mountain    18:07.5  5:50  
   10   10  2555 Riley Preston             JR Chaparral          18:10.4  5:51  
   11   11  2584 Conor McGlynn             FR Desert Mountain    18:35.7  6:00  
   12   12  2527 Luke Sleeth               SR Arcadia            18:38.6  6:01  
   13   13  2609 Van Kathol                SO Saguaro            18:57.2  6:07  
   14   14  2524 Leonardo Montoya          JR Arcadia            19:14.7  6:12  
   15   15  2554 Andrew Pletka             SO Chaparral          19:15.7  6:12  
   16   16  2544 Reese Cardella            JR Chaparral          19:20.8  6:14  
   17   17  2593 Andrew Vekich             JR Desert Mountain    19:44.2  6:22  
   18   18  2552 Joseph Kahn               SO Chaparral          19:52.0  6:24  
   19   19  2581 Nathan Kraatz             FR Desert Mountain    20:04.7  6:28  
   20   20  2613 Adrian Moreno Ochoa       SO Saguaro            20:06.3  6:29  
   21   21  2517 John Campbell             SR Arcadia            20:07.9  6:29  
   22   22  2605 Gabriel Dunckley          FR Saguaro            20:20.4  6:33  
   23   23  2612 Parker Marriott           SR Saguaro            20:21.4  6:34  
   24   24  2519 Scott Gurley              JR Arcadia            21:03.3  6:47  
   25   25  2611 Charles Mann              SR Saguaro            21:15.4  6:51  
   26   26  2525 Mark Radonich             JR Arcadia            21:44.4  7:00  
   27   27  2526 Mateo Rodriguez           JR Arcadia            23:01.5  7:25  
   28   28  2516 Dylan Burges              SR Arcadia            23:21.3  7:32  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Desert Mountain             (  17:47.2  1:28:55.8   1:31.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2583 Brady McCaskill        JR   17:04.3 
  2      3   2580 Logan Kerr             SR   17:23.2 
  3      5   2574 Brett Becicka          SR   17:45.1 
  4      9   2588 Sito Sandoval          FR   18:07.5 
  5     11   2584 Conor McGlynn          FR   18:35.7 
  6   ( 17)  2593 Andrew Vekich          JR   19:44.2 
  7   ( 19)  2581 Nathan Kraatz          FR   20:04.7 
 
  2.    38  Chaparral                   (  17:58.9  1:29:54.1   2:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2549 Caleb Ho               SR   16:42.4 
  2      4   2550 Samuel Ingram          SR   17:43.1 
  3      8   2546 Ciaran Geraghty        JR   18:02.5 
  4     10   2555 Riley Preston          JR   18:10.4 
  5     15   2554 Andrew Pletka          SO   19:15.7 
  6   ( 16)  2544 Reese Cardella         JR   19:20.8 
  7   ( 18)  2552 Joseph Kahn            SO   19:52.0 
 
  3.    68  Saguaro                     (  19:00.6  1:35:02.8   2:34.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2606 Nathaniel Dunckley     JR   17:46.2 
  2      7   2615 Luka Smolens           SR   17:52.7 
  3     13   2609 Van Kathol             SO   18:57.2 
  4     20   2613 Adrian Moreno Ochoa    SO   20:06.3 
  5     22   2605 Gabriel Dunckley       FR   20:20.4 
  6   ( 23)  2612 Parker Marriott        SR   20:21.4 
  7   ( 25)  2611 Charles Mann           SR   21:15.4 
 
  4.    97  Arcadia                     (  20:09.8  1:40:48.9   3:05.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2527 Luke Sleeth            SR   18:38.6 
  2     14   2524 Leonardo Montoya       JR   19:14.7 
  3     21   2517 John Campbell          SR   20:07.9 
  4     24   2519 Scott Gurley           JR   21:03.3 
  5     26   2525 Mark Radonich          JR   21:44.4 
  6   ( 27)  2526 Mateo Rodriguez        JR   23:01.5 
  7   ( 28)  2516 Dylan Burges           SR   23:21.3 
 
 



Page 7 
                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2596 Evangeline Dunckley       FR Saguaro            19:58.9  6:26  
    2    1  2572 Haley Wilkinson           SO Desert Mountain    20:27.5  6:36  
    3    2  2568 Mallory McCray            FR Desert Mountain    20:38.3  6:39  
    4    3  2537 Bethany McCallister       SO Chaparral          21:14.2  6:51  
    5    4  2506 Kaileena Ferguson         SO Arcadia            21:35.4  6:57  
    6    5  2564 Kaylin Lacher             SR Desert Mountain    21:42.8  7:00  
    7       2602 Simone Stephens           JR Saguaro            21:56.5  7:04  
    8    6  2565 Kaia Lahann               SO Desert Mountain    22:06.4  7:07  
    9    7  2566 Ella Larsen               SO Desert Mountain    22:10.2  7:09  
   10    8  2541 Sofia Steber              JR Chaparral          22:22.1  7:12  
   11    9  2536 Ava Martin                SR Chaparral          22:22.3  7:13  
   12   10  2531 Olivia Coulston           JR Chaparral          22:25.4  7:14  
   13   11  2569 Madelyn Mykytiuk          SR Desert Mountain    22:26.2  7:14  
   14   12  2508 Charlotte Hopper          FR Arcadia            22:27.4  7:14  
   15   13  2510 Jenna Mukavitz            FR Arcadia            22:47.8  7:21  
   16       2604 Unique Zuniga             SR Saguaro            23:12.1  7:29  
   17       2595 Jenna Dougherty           SO Saguaro            23:17.3  7:30  
   18   14  2540 Kate Steber               FR Chaparral          23:30.6  7:34  
   19   15  2570 Morgan Rhorer             SR Desert Mountain    23:36.4  7:36  
   20   16  2533 Abigail Ford              FR Chaparral          23:42.2  7:38  
   21   17  2542 Grace Vasquez             SR Chaparral          24:41.1  7:57  
   22   18  2503 Rachel Daniggelis         FR Arcadia            25:00.9  8:04  
   23   19  2509 Kate Marinick             SO Arcadia            28:38.4  9:14  
   24   20  2505 Josephine Eagleman        FR Arcadia            28:54.8  9:19  
   25   21  2507 Tegan Hendricks           JR Arcadia            30:00.0  9:40  
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                      SUSD Cross Country Championship 
                      Hosted by Chaparral High School 
                Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/20/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Desert Mountain             (  21:25.1  1:47:05.2   1:42.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2572 Haley Wilkinson        SO   20:27.5 
  2      2   2568 Mallory McCray         FR   20:38.3 
  3      5   2564 Kaylin Lacher          SR   21:42.8 
  4      6   2565 Kaia Lahann            SO   22:06.4 
  5      7   2566 Ella Larsen            SO   22:10.2 
  6   ( 11)  2569 Madelyn Mykytiuk       SR   22:26.2 
  7   ( 15)  2570 Morgan Rhorer          SR   23:36.4 
 
  2.    44  Chaparral                   (  22:23.0  1:51:54.6   2:16.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2537 Bethany McCallister    SO   21:14.2 
  2      8   2541 Sofia Steber           JR   22:22.1 
  3      9   2536 Ava Martin             SR   22:22.3 
  4     10   2531 Olivia Coulston        JR   22:25.4 
  5     14   2540 Kate Steber            FR   23:30.6 
  6   ( 16)  2533 Abigail Ford           FR   23:42.2 
  7   ( 17)  2542 Grace Vasquez          SR   24:41.1 
 
  3.    66  Arcadia                     (  24:06.0  2:00:29.9   7:03.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2506 Kaileena Ferguson      SO   21:35.4 
  2     12   2508 Charlotte Hopper       FR   22:27.4 
  3     13   2510 Jenna Mukavitz         FR   22:47.8 
  4     18   2503 Rachel Daniggelis      FR   25:00.9 
  5     19   2509 Kate Marinick          SO   28:38.4 
  6   ( 20)  2505 Josephine Eagleman     FR   28:54.8 
  7   ( 21)  2507 Tegan Hendricks        JR   30:00.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Saguaro                     
          2596 Evangeline Dunckley FR,  2602 Simone Stephens JR,  2604 Unique Zuniga SR,  
2595 Jenna Dougherty SO 
 


